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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 559 559 - .

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who ar¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
PG[2 Years 616 367 983 477 505 1 11 1 11 0 0 1
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amountin Rs.)  selected for Highel
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 559 471 (2014-15) 447 447 700000 (Seven Lakhs 0
only)
(2014-15) 559 471 (2015-16) 471 441 800000 (Eight Lakhs only) 3
(2015-16) 559 489 (2016-17) 489 473 805000 (Eight Lakhs and 3

Five Thousand only)

Ph.D Student Details


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 2

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Total Students

0

26

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories
Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

1047847 (Ten Lakhs Forty Seven
Thousand Eight Hundred and
Forty Seven Only)

0 (Zero Zero)
0 (Zero Zero)
0 (Zero Zero)

7498979 (Seventy Four Lakhs
Ninety Eight Thousand Nine
Hundred Seventy Nine only)

154391001 (Fifteen Crores Forty
Three Lakhs Ninety One
Thousand and one only)

174926202 (SEVENTEEN CRORE
FORTY NINE LAKH TWENTY SIX
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
AND TWO ONLY)

2072114 (TWENTY LAKH
SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN
ONLY)

2016-17

0

2014-15

2015-16

Utilised Amount

4681674 (Forty Six Lakhs Eighty
One Thousand Six Hundred and
Seventy Four Only)

0 (Zero Zero)
0 (Zero Zero)
0 (Zero Zero)

8619094 (Eighty Six Lakhs
Nineteen Thousand and Ninety
Four Only)

167781041 (Sixteen Crores
Seventy Seven Lakh Eighty One
Thousand Forty One Only)

140716621 (FOURTEEN CRORE
SEVEN LAKH SIXTEEN
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND
TWENTY ONE ONLY)

4131310 (FORTY ONE LAKH
THIRTY ONE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND TEN ONLY)

2015-16

4

800000

2014-15

Utilised Amount

4347034 (Forty Three Lakhs
Forty Seven Thousand Thirt
Four Only)

0 (Zero Zero)
0 (Zero Zero)
0 (Zero Zero)

6503194 (Sixty Five Lakhs Tt
Thousand One Hundred Nir
Four Only)

149722366 (Fourteen Crore
Ninety Seven Lakh Twenty T
Thousand Three Hundred S
Six Only)

147572356 (FOURTEEN CRC
SEVENTY FIVE LAKH SEVENT
TWO THOUSAND THREE

HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX Of

708300 (SEVEN LAKH EIGHT
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRE

2014-15

0



Financial Year 2016-17

Amount Received in Words Zero
Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 12 5

Total no. of Client Organizations 7 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 870000 689275

Amount Received in Words Eight Lakh Seventy Thousand

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 1

Total no. of Participants 1

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 5500000

Total Annual Earnings in Words Fifty Five Lakhs

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2015-16

Eight Lakhs Only

2015-16

4000000

Forty Lakhs

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience
(In Months)

1 Prof Dr Pankaj 55 Professor Male Ph.D 374
Trivedi

2 Prof Harnesh 32 Assistant Professor Male MBA 73
Makhija

3 Mr Chinmay Palkar 27  Other Male M.Sc. 55

4 Mr Rupesh Siyodia 31 Other Male MBA 60

5 Ms Reeba Kurian 28  Other Female MBA 38

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Six Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five only

2014-15

4200000

2014-15

Zero

201¢

Zero

Forty Two Lakhs

Joining
Date

26-10-
2009

07-08-
2012

22-09-
2014

01-10-
2014

02-01-
2013

Yes, in all the buil

Yes, in all the buil

Yes, in all the buil

Leaving Associ
Date type
Regul:
Regule
Regule
Regule
31-08-  Regule
2016



10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Ms Tapasya
Mukherjee

Prof Dr Preeti S
Rawat

Prof DrSNV
Sivakumar

Prof Dr Asha
Prasuna

Prof Dr
Davendranath G Jha

Prof Dr Prema
Basargekar

Prof Dr Radha lyer
Prof Dr Rushi
Anandan

Prof Dr Uma
Bhushan

Prof Neha Yadav
Prof Abha
Wankhede

Prof Amitabh Sen
Gupta

Prof Aparna Bhat

Prof Asha Bhatia

Prof Avani Rachh

Prof B Rekha

Bairavarasu

Prof Brajesh Bolia

Prof C P Joshi

Prof Chandan

Singhavi

Prof Debraj Ghosal

Prof Deva Dubey

Prof Dr Nupur

Bhattacharya

Prof Dr Ramkishen
Yelamanchili

Prof Dr Rashmi Soni

Prof Dr Rinku Jain

34

50

52

54

52

53

54

49

45

33

45

68

46

52

45

59

45

72

42

42

54

37

48

44

44

Other

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

M. Phil

PGDM

MBA

M.A

CA

MBA

MBA

PGDM

PGDM

M.S

PGDM

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

84

228

376

360

336

264

348

280

264

93

264

492

248

223

264

460

221

552

240

192

271

144

235

216

180

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30-07-
2012

18-06-
2007

02-07-
2012

01-07-
2013

16-05-
2000

18-06-
2007

01-02-
2003

09-04-
2011

01-07-
2004

01-10-
2012

18-11-
2013

05-01-
2012

01-11-
2010

22-12-
2011

01-07-
1998

01-02-
2003

01-02-
2010

12-01-
2005

18-06-
2007

15-06-
2012

23-12-
2011

15-02-
2013

05-01-
2007

11-11-
2013

10-08-
2009

06-08-
2016

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

a2

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Prof Dr Shaila
Srivastava

Prof Dr Sindhu S
Singh

Prof Dr Sonal Ved

Prof Dr Anjali
Chopra

Prof Dr Archana Raje

Prof Dr Bharati W

Prof Dr Hemangi
Bhalerao

Prof Dr]J S Lamba

Prof Dr Jaya lyer

Prof Dr Jaya Mathew

Prof Dr Kalpakam
Gopalkrishnan

Prof Dr Karamchetti
Bhargavi

Prof Dr Kiran
Sharma

Prof Dr Kirti Arekar

Prof Dr Kirti
Wankhede

Prof Dr
Lakshmikanth Hari

Prof Dr Monica
Khanna

Prof Dr N S
Nilakantan

Prof Dr Neha Gupta

Prof Dr Poonam
Chauhan

Prof Dr Pramod
Shetty

Prof Dr Prerna
Mahindroo

Prof Dr PS
Raghukumari

Prof Dr Purshottam
Saberwal

Prof Dr Reena
Mehta

58

40

45

39

a2

47

48

68

39

45

55

50

45

40

41

36

53

66

34

45

53

30

40

68

48

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

276

192

264

215

235

223

216

536

204

204

216

216

192

231

168

60

300

348

132

162

360

60

168

513

264

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-01-
2012

18-06-
2007

01-05-
2000

12-01-
2017

01-11-
2007

01-01-
2010

16-06-
2008

12-09-
2009

24-04-
2007

03-09-
2012

15-06-
2008

16-01-
2007

20-07-
2009

26-03-
2010

08-08-
2014

25-01-
2012

01-11-
1995

15-01-
2007

01-08-
2012

31-01-
2012

16-06-
2008

01-02-
2013

03-08-
2012

15-10-
2013

01-07-
2006

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Prof Dr Rupali
Gadkari Paranjpe

Prof Dr Sanjiwani
Kumar

Prof Dr Shailaja
Karve

Prof Dr Shalini
Talwar

Prof Dr Shweta Dixit

Prof Dr Sonali
Senapati

Prof Dr Sujata Rao
Prof Dr Thomas
Mathew

Prof Dr Vandana T
Khanna

Prof Gita
Shashidaran

Prof Hardeep Singh

Prof | V Srinivas

Prof Isaac Jacob

Prof Kimaya

Ambekar

Prof Krupa Rai

Prof Rahul Mulay

Prof Rajesh

Pednekar

Prof Rajkumar
Bagadia

Prof Ralston
Rajvaidya

Prof Ravindra Baliga

Prof Rupali Bedse

Prof Sangeetha
Rajesh

Prof Shiji Lyndon
Prof Smita
Ramakrishna

Prof Sunil Parmar

37

38

55

44

37

38

63

58

41

56

44

41

65

32

32

46

45

70

33

51

29

38

35

45

36

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

M.A

MBA

MCA

MBA

MCA

MBA

MBA

PGDIM

LLB

PGDM

PGDM

MBA

M.COM

CA

MBA

131

192

288

237

156

156

420

336

211

204

192

199

468

67

95

204

250

403

139

297

34

108

120

192

108

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-11-
2006

18-06-
2007

15-12-
2006

07-10-
2013

17-11-
2014

01-08-
2014

15-07-
2004

02-07-
2012

16-12-
2005

17-09-
2012

22-01-
2013

10-01-
2008

03-07-
2007

02-01-
2013

15-02-
2013

02-01-
2012

01-09-
2015

01-12-
2006

19-11-
2012

13-01-
2014

23-01-
2017

07-08-
2014

01-08-
2014

31-07-
2012

04-01-
2012

31-08-
2016

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre
Regule
Regule
Adhoc
Contre
Regule
Regule

Regule

Regule



81

82

83

Prof Swati Shrikant
Godbole

Prof Vaishali Padake

Prof Vilasini Jadhav

48

39

40

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

CA

MBA

MBA

290

204

168

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-02-
2010

12-11-
2013

01-03-
2012

Regule

Regule

Regul:



