

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-1-M-M-S-220

Institute Name: K.J. Somaiya Institute of Management Studies & Research

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	559	559				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivin any Freeshi Scholar
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	616	367	983	477	505	1	11	1	11	0	0	1

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Highe Studies
(2013-14)	559	471	(2014-15)	447	447	700000 (Seven Lakhs only)	0
(2014-15)	559	471	(2015-16)	471	441	800000 (Eight Lakhs only)	3
(2015-16)	559	489	(2016-17)	489	473	805000 (Eight Lakhs and Five Thousand only)	3

Ph.D Student Details

		Total Students					
Full Time		0					
Part Time		26	26				
lo. of Ph.D students gradu	ated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
No. of Ph.D students gradu	ated (including Integrated Ph.D)	2015-16	2014-15				
No. of Ph.D students gradu		2015-16	2014-15				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (e	xcluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	1047847 (Ten Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Seven Only)	4681674 (Forty Six Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Four Only)	4347034 (Forty Three Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Thirt Four Only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero Zero)	0 (Zero Zero)	0 (Zero Zero)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero Zero)	0 (Zero Zero)	0 (Zero Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero Zero)	0 (Zero Zero)	0 (Zero Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	7498979 (Seventy Four Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Nine only)	8619094 (Eighty Six Lakhs Nineteen Thousand and Ninety Four Only)	6503194 (Sixty Five Lakhs Th Thousand One Hundred Nir Four Only)
Annual Operational Expenditure	<u>'</u>	'	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	154391001 (Fifteen Crores Forty Three Lakhs Ninety One Thousand and one only)	167781041 (Sixteen Crores Seventy Seven Lakh Eighty One Thousand Forty One Only)	149722366 (Fourteen Crore Ninety Seven Lakh Twenty T Thousand Three Hundred S Six Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	174926202 (SEVENTEEN CRORE FORTY NINE LAKH TWENTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND TWO ONLY)	140716621 (FOURTEEN CRORE SEVEN LAKH SIXTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND TWENTY ONE ONLY)	147572356 (FOURTEEN CRC SEVENTY FIVE LAKH SEVENT TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX OI
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	2072114 (TWENTY LAKH SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN ONLY)	4131310 (FORTY ONE LAKH THIRTY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND TEN ONLY)	708300 (SEVEN LAKH EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRE

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	4	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	4	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	800000	0

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Eight Lakhs Only	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	12	5	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	7	4	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	870000	689275	0
Amount Received in Words	Eight Lakh Seventy Thousand	Six Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five only	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	1	1	1
Total no. of Participants	11	8	6
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	5500000	4000000	4200000
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Fifty Five Lakhs	Forty Lakhs	Forty Two Lakhs

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buil
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buil
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buil

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Associ type
1	Prof Dr Pankaj Trivedi	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	374	Yes	Yes	26-10- 2009		Regula
2	Prof Harnesh Makhija	32	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	73	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2012		Regula
3	Mr Chinmay Palkar	27	Other	Male	M.Sc.	55	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2014		Regula
4	Mr Rupesh Siyodia	31	Other	Male	MBA	60	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2014		Regula
5	Ms Reeba Kurian	28	Other	Female	МВА	38	Yes	No	02-01- 2013	31-08- 2016	Regula

6	Ms Tapasya Mukherjee	34	Other	Female	M. Phil	84	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2012		Regula
7	Prof Dr Preeti S Rawat	50	Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2007		Regul
8	Prof Dr S N V Sivakumar	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	376	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2012		Regul
9	Prof Dr Asha Prasuna	54	Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013		Regul
10	Prof Dr Davendranath G Jha	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2000		Regul
11	Prof Dr Prema Basargekar	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2007		Regul
12	Prof Dr Radha lyer	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2003		Regul
13	Prof Dr Rushi Anandan	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	280	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2011		Regula
14	Prof Dr Uma Bhushan	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2004		Regula
15	Prof Neha Yadav	33	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDM	93	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2012		Regula
16	Prof Abha Wankhede	45	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	264	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2013		Regula
17	Prof Amitabh Sen Gupta	68	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	492	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2012		Regul
18	Prof Aparna Bhat	46	Assistant Professor	Female	CA	248	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2010		Regul
19	Prof Asha Bhatia	52	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	223	Yes	Yes	22-12- 2011		Regula
20	Prof Avani Rachh	45	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	264	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1998		Regul
21	Prof B Rekha Bairavarasu	59	Associate Professor	Female	PGDM	460	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2003		Adhoo Contra
22	Prof Brajesh Bolia	45	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	221	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2010		Regula
23	Prof C P Joshi	72	Professor	Male	M.S	552	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2005		Adhoo
24	Prof Chandan Singhavi	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	240	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2007		Regula
25	Prof Debraj Ghosal	42	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	192	Yes	No	15-06- 2012	06-08- 2016	Regula
26	Prof Deva Dubey	54	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	271	Yes	Yes	23-12- 2011		Regula
27	Prof Dr Nupur Bhattacharya	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2013		Regul
28	Prof Dr Ramkishen Yelamanchili	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	235	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2007		Regula
29	Prof Dr Rashmi Soni	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	11-11- 2013		Regula
30	Prof Dr Rinku Jain	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2009		Regula

31	Prof Dr Shaila Srivastava	58	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	23-01- 2012	 Regula
32	Prof Dr Sindhu S Singh	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2007	 Regula
33	Prof Dr Sonal Ved	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2000	 Regula
34	Prof Dr Anjali Chopra	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	215	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2017	 Adhoc Contra
35	Prof Dr Archana Raje	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	235	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2007	 Regula
36	Prof Dr Bharati W	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	223	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2010	 Regula
37	Prof Dr Hemangi Bhalerao	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	 Regula
38	Prof Dr J S Lamba	68	Professor	Male	Ph.D	536	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2009	 Adhoc Contra
39	Prof Dr Jaya Iyer	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	24-04- 2007	 Regula
40	Prof Dr Jaya Mathew	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2012	 Regula
41	Prof Dr Kalpakam Gopalkrishnan	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2008	 Regula
42	Prof Dr Karamchetti Bhargavi	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2007	 Regula
43	Prof Dr Kiran Sharma	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2009	 Regula
44	Prof Dr Kirti Arekar	40	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	231	Yes	Yes	26-03- 2010	 Regula
45	Prof Dr Kirti Wankhede	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2014	 Regula
46	Prof Dr Lakshmikanth Hari	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	25-01- 2012	 Regula
47	Prof Dr Monica Khanna	53	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	01-11- 1995	 Regula
48	Prof Dr N S Nilakantan	66	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	15-01- 2007	 Regula
49	Prof Dr Neha Gupta	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2012	 Regula
50	Prof Dr Poonam Chauhan	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	162	Yes	Yes	31-01- 2012	 Regula
51	Prof Dr Pramod Shetty	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	 Regula
52	Prof Dr Prerna Mahindroo	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2013	 Regula
53	Prof Dr PS Raghukumari	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2012	 Regula
54	Prof Dr Purshottam Saberwal	68	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	513	Yes	Yes	15-10- 2013	 Adhoc Contra
55	Prof Dr Reena Mehta	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2006	 Regula

56	Prof Dr Rupali Gadkari Paranjpe	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2006		Regula
57	Prof Dr Sanjiwani Kumar	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2007		Regula
58	Prof Dr Shailaja Karve	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2006		Regula
59	Prof Dr Shalini Talwar	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	237	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2013		Regula
60	Prof Dr Shweta Dixit	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	17-11- 2014		Regula
61	Prof Dr Sonali Senapati	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014		Regula
62	Prof Dr Sujata Rao	63	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	420	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2004		Regula
63	Prof Dr Thomas Mathew	58	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2012		Regula
64	Prof Dr Vandana T Khanna	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	211	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2005		Regula
65	Prof Gita Shashidaran	56	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	204	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2012		Regula
66	Prof Hardeep Singh	44	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	192	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2013		Regula
67	Prof I V Srinivas	41	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	199	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2008		Regula
68	Prof Isaac Jacob	65	Professor	Male	МВА	468	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2007		Regula
69	Prof Kimaya Ambekar	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	67	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2013		Regula
70	Prof Krupa Rai	32	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	95	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2013		Regula
71	Prof Rahul Mulay	46	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	204	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2012		Regula
72	Prof Rajesh Pednekar	45	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDIM	250	Yes	No	01-09- 2015	31-08- 2016	Adhoc Contra
73	Prof Rajkumar Bagadia	70	Associate Professor	Male	LLB	403	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2006		Adhoc Contra
74	Prof Ralston Rajvaidya	33	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	139	Yes	Yes	19-11- 2012		Regula
75	Prof Ravindra Baliga	51	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	297	Yes	Yes	13-01- 2014		Regula
76	Prof Rupali Bedse	29	Other	Female	МВА	34	Yes	Yes	23-01- 2017		Adhoc Contra
77	Prof Sangeetha Rajesh	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2014		Regula
78	Prof Shiji Lyndon	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	120	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014		Regula
79	Prof Smita Ramakrishna	45	Assistant Professor	Female	CA	192	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2012		Regula
80	Prof Sunil Parmar	36	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	108	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2012		Regula

81	Prof Swati Shrikant Godbole	48	Assistant Professor	Female	CA	290	Yes	Yes	16-02- 2010	 Regula
82	Prof Vaishali Padake	39	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	204	Yes	Yes	12-11- 2013	 Regula
83	Prof Vilasini Jadhav	40	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	168	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2012	 Regula